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GTU has introduced Open Source Technology Club initiative for all the GTU affiliated colleges in 
collaboration with Spoken Tutorial Project-IIT Bombay. To take the benefit of this opportunity, 
Gandhinagar Institute of Technology has established Open Source Technologies Club (OSTC).  
 
The Inaugural function of Gujarat Technological University-Open Source Technologies Club 
(GTU-OSTC) initiated with warm welcome to all Executive committee Members and Students. In 
the inaugural function, there was a large horde in the seminar hall.  The function was started 
with the Motivational and Informative Audio-video Clip prepared by the Spoken Tutorial Project 
Team at IIT Bombay. The audio-video clip provides the information about available Free and 
open source software and also the importance about their functionality and market segment or 
popularity.  
 
Dr. N M Bhatt, Director, GIT addressed all the students through the motivational speech and 
also boost up them to have more participation in the workshops and make it huge success. He 
also mentioned the importance of learning a new technology for getting healthy placement. 
Then after, Prof. Svapnil Vakharia has introduced all the Executive Team Members of GTU-OSTC 
and list out all the earlier conducted workshops and the planning of the upcoming workshops. 
Prof. Rahul Vaghela provided the information about the procedure to participate in a workshop. 
The Session was ended with many questions and the answers were satisfactory responded by 
Prof. Rahul Vaghela.  The Function was ended with vote of Thanks by Prof. Margil Shah.  
 

Gandhinagar Institute of Technology 

Open Source Technologies Club (OSTC) 
Executive committee Members  

 Member Name Email 

Patron Dr N M Bhatt director@git.org.in 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Prof. Rahul Vaghela rahul.vaghela@git.org.in 

Prof. Svapnil Vakharia svapnil.vakharia@git.org.in 

Prof. Margil Shah margil.shah@git.org.in 

Prof. Sonali Virparia  

(Computer Engineering) 

sonali.virparia@git.org.in 

Prof. Kalpesh Prajapati 

(Computer Engineering) 

kalpesh.prajapati@git.org.in 

mailto:director@git.org.in
mailto:rahul.vaghela@git.org.in
mailto:svapnil.vakharia@git.org.in
mailto:margil.shah@git.org.in
mailto:sonali.virparia@git.org.in
mailto:kalpesh.prajapati@git.org.in


          GUJARAT TECHNOLOGICAL UNIVERSITY 
Open Source Technologies Club (OSTC) 

         
   
 
 

3 |Gujarat Technological University (http://www.gtu.ac.in/)|  
Contact: patovc@gtu.edu.in | Tel: +91-79-2630 0699; 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Faculty Members 

Prof. Poorna Banerjee 

(Information Technology) 

poorna.banerjee@git.org.in  

Prof.Anirudhdha Nayak  

 (Information Technology)  

anirudhdha.nayak@git.org.in  

Prof. Mitul Maniar  

(Electronics & Comm Engg) 

mitul.maniar@git.org.in 

Prof. Dhiren Vaghela (Electronics 

& Comm. Engg) 

dhiren.vaghela@git.org.in 

Prof. Jay Parmar 

 (Civil Engineering) 

jay.parmar@git.org.in 

Prof. Sandip Kapadiya  

(Civil Engineering) 

sandip.kapadiya@git.org.in 

Prof. Dhaval P Patel (Mechanical 

Engineering) 

dhaval.patel@git.org.in 

Prof. Mukesh Khemani  

 (Mechanical Engineering)  

mukesh.khemani@git.org.in  

Prof. Nehal Shah (MBA) nehalshahmba@git.org.in 

Prof. Shruti Upadhyay (MBA) shrutiupadhyayamba@git.org.in  

 

 

Student Members 

Priya John 

Student 

priya.john181@gmail.com  

Sarvang G Pathak 

Student 

sarvang.pathak@gmail.com  

Pooja Gopi 

Student 

pooja6gopi@gmail.com  

 

 

 

Laboratory 

Assistant 

Harshad Rathod 

(CE/IT Department) 

Harshad.rathod@git.org.in 

Dinesh Gohil 

(CE/IT Department) 

dinesh.gohil@git.org.in 

Hitesh Patel(CE/IT Department) Hitesh.patel@git.org.in 

Jitendra Solanki 

(CE/IT Department) 

Jitendra.solanki@git.org.in 
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Some Snaps of the Inauguration Function of OSTC: 

             

                

 



          GUJARAT TECHNOLOGICAL UNIVERSITY 
Open Source Technologies Club (OSTC) 

         
   
 
 

5 |Gujarat Technological University (http://www.gtu.ac.in/)|  
Contact: patovc@gtu.edu.in | Tel: +91-79-2630 0699; 

 

  

Planning for Free & Open Source Software (FOSS) Spoken Tutorial 
Workshops for Academic Term Jun 2013 to Dec 2013 

Gandhinagar Institute of Technology, Moti Bhoyan, Gandhinagar CALENDAR FOR 
OPEN SOURCE WORKSHOPS WITH IIT BOMBAY – Jun 2013 to Dec 2013 

As a part of OSTC club, Institute organized spoken tutorial workshop of Python on 28/09/2013, a 

very next day of the inaugural function. Institute got extremely healthy response from the 

students & faculty members. Total 165 students participated in the workshop conducted at 

various computer laboratories of the institute. They were accompanied by 6 faculty members for 

guidance. 

On the same day, the Python workshop was also organized for Faculty members and total 40 

faculty members were participated.  

Workshop Schedule for Students, 
Academic 

Centre Code 

Workshop 

Date & Time 

Exam 

Date & Time 

FOSS / 
Participants 

Concern Faculty 

Guj-00057 28/09/2013 
9:00 am to 11:00 am 

11/10/2013 
11:00 am to 11:45 
am 

Python Prof. Sonali virparia 
Prof. Mitul Maniyar 
Prof. Dhiren Vaghela 
 

Guj-00057 12/10/2013 

9:00 am to 11:00 am 

18/10/2013 

11:00 am to 11:45 

am 

Php MySql Prof. Poorna Banerjee 

Prof. Jay Parmar 

Prof. Sandip Kapadia 

Guj-00057 19/10/2013 

9:00 am to 11:00 am 

25/10/2013 

11:00 am to 11:45 

am 

Java and 

Netbeans 

Prof. Kalpesh Prajapati 

Prof. Dhaval Patel 

Prof. Mukesh Khemani 

 

Workshop Schedule for Faculty Members, 
Academic 

Centre Code 

Workshop 

Date & Time 

Exam 

Date & Time 

FOSS / 

Participants 

Concern Faculty 

Guj-00057 28/09/2013 

12:00 pm to 2:00 

pm 

11/10/2013 

11:00 am to 

11:45 am 

Python Prof. Anirudhdha Nayak 

Prof. Nehal shah 
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Guj-00057 12/10/2013 

12:00 pm to 2:00 

pm 

18/10/2013 

11:00 am to 

11:45 am 

Php MySql Prof. Sonali Virparia 

Prof. Shruti Upadyay 

Guj-00057 19/10/2013 

12:00 pm to 2:00 

pm 

25/10/2013 

11:00 am to 

11:45 am 

Latex Prof. Kalpesh Prajapati 

Prof. Jay Parmar 

Guj-00057 16/11/2013 22/11/2013 Scilab Prof. Poorna Banerjee 

Prof. Dhiran Vaghela 

Guj-00057 30/11/2013 06/12/2013 Linux Prof. Anirudhdha Nayak 

Prof. Mukesh Khemani 

                                                        

Some Snaps of Python Workshops conducted for students and Faculty members on 28/09/13: 

   

   


